### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Geoffrey T. Barker	07/01/2003	
Bruce Alexander	07/01/2003	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vigilos, Inc.	
Street Address:	030 First Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	ition Number:	12350855

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KM0784.006C1
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Seelig
--------------------	----------------

Total Attachments: 1

source=INVtoVigiloskm0784006c1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 026058 FRAME: 0480

Attorney Docket No. VIGL120483

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, wc, Gooffrey T. Barker, residing at 10034 NE Knight Road, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, and Bruce Alexander, residing at 13630 S Keyport Road NE, Poulsbo, WA 98370, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METRIOD FOR PREDICTIVE DATA ASSESSMENT IN A MONITORING NETWORK, Application No. 10/351,979, filed on January 24, 2003;

AND, WHEREAS, Vigitos, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 First Avenue, Suite 300, Scattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

July 2003.	(city),	Washington, 1	his	)		day of
	(	Geography (5.	Harker	4	en seneremes a	*
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	************************************	******	***	######### < '}*	*****	*****
Tuly 2003.	(city),	Washington, th	us I			day of
'	<i>≠</i>	Hruce Alexa	A			

MAU:md

VICIL:204B3121

PATENT REEL: 026058 FRAME: 0481

RFCORDED: 03/31/2011